
COLOR SERVICES
Full Tint                                                                               
Tint Touch-Up                                                                                                    
 
Foil/Balayage Highlights
Mini Partial                                                                             
Partial                                                                                     
Full Highlight

Toning Services
Gloss
Shadow Root
Transformative/Lived-in Color
Corrective Hair Coloring 

HAIRCUTS/STYLING
Women (includes style)                                
Men (includes style)                                
Children (includes style)
Shampoo & Blowout
Shampoo & Blowout with Extensions
Specialty Blowout 
Event Styles                                                                           
Brides (Trial/Wedding Day)
Add Clip-in Extensions with Formal Style 
 

50+
30+
30+
35+
50+
10+
85+

100+
25+

 
105+
85+

 

50+
75+

100+
 

 

 35+
 35+
40+

 

HAIR EXTENSIONS
Great Lengths™ 
Invisible Bead™ (IBE) 
Bellami™ 

SMOOTHING/TEXTURE
Brazilian Blowout
Natural Keratin Smoothing Treatment                                                             
Express Keratin Blowout
Perm                                                                                   

     

SALONthe

300+
350+
185+

 some prices are starting prices and may vary depending on additional work needed

HAIR TREATMENTS
Kérastase Fusio-Dose™ 
Olaplex™
K18™

(priced upon consultation)

Details

(Blowout included/haircut extra)

(priced upon consultation)

MAKEUP
Makeup Application                            
Eye Makeup Application                                
False Eyelash Application 
Eyebrow Tint           

 

85
40
15

20
 

boccisalon.com

40+
40+

(priced upon consultation)

(curls, twists, etc.) add

(tape-in/ beaded weft/sewn in weft/ i-tips/ k-tips)

(priced upon consultation)

Classic Full Set 
2-3 Week Touch Up
3-4 Week Touch Up
Volume/Hybrid Full Set
2-3 Week Touch Up
Eyelash Removal

EYELASH EXTENSIONS
     249
       70+
      125+
     299
       95+
       30
 



Mini Pedicure | Mini Gel Pedicure                                                                    
Spa Pedicure | Spa Gel Pedicure
Polish Change Toes (traditional polish)
Traditional Manicure
Polish Change Hands (traditional polish)
Gel Polish Manicure
Hard Gel Manicure
Acrylic or Fiberglass Fills (2-3 weeks)
Acrylic or Fiberglass Fills (4 weeks)
Add Gel Polish to Fills
Natural Nail with Overlay
Full Set Acrylic or Fiberglass
Acrylic Soak Off
Gel Soak Off
Add French Polish (hands/toes)
Nail Repair
Chrome/Nail Art                                                                                            
 
                                   
 
 

                             40 | 55
                             60 | 75

                                  20+
                                     30

                                   15+
                                 45+
                                 50+
                                 40+
                                 50+
                                  10+
                                 50+
                                 65+
                                  15+
                                  10+
                                    5+
                                    5+

                                     10+ 

       
Organic Custom Facial 30 | 60 | 90 min
Organic Back Treatment

Swedish Massage 30 | 60 | 90min
Deep Tissue Massage 30 | 60 | 90min
Bocci Signature Massage 90min
Hot Stone Massage 60 | 90min
Pregnancy Massage 60min 
Reflexology 60min
 

    55 | 85 | 115 
   60 | 95 |  130

   160
105 | 140

95
                        100

 

SPA

Eyebrow      
Upper Lip    
Chin                                                 
Full Arms                                       
Half Arms     
Full Legs     
Half Legs    
Abdomen     
Chest          
Underarms  
                                       

   65 | 90| 150
   90

the

MEDICAL SPA
Botox®/Dysport®                     11 per unit
Lip Flip                                        100+
Juvéderm®                                  575+ per syringe
Sculptra®                                   (priced upon consultation)
Kybella®                                     (priced upon consultation)
Micro-needling PRP Facial      450
Dermaplaning with RF               250
Vitamin B12 Injection                    30

(Doctor’s Note Required)

Full Back                 
Lower Back            
Shoulders/Upper Back 
Bikini                     
Bikini Extended     
Brazilian
Brazilian 
Add Inner Thigh
Full Derrière
Stomach Strip 
 

 some prices are starting prices and may vary depending on additional work needed

Details

 85+
 40+
 50+
 40+
  55+
  80
  70
   15
  35
   10
          

20+
12+
12+

45+
30+
85+
45+
35+
50+
20+
          

(First Time)
(Returning 2-5 weeks)

boccisalon.com

FACE & BODY WAXING

FACIALS

HANDS & FEET

MASSAGE


